<b>RESOLUTION #</b>	
---------------------	--

## **Recommending Amendment to Wisconsin Statute 59.22**

1	To the Honorable members of the B	urnett County Board of Supervisors;
2 3 4	WHEREAS, Wisconsin's elected of visitors; and	fficers perform admirable work on behalf of the citizens and
5 6 7 8	<b>WHEREAS</b> , Statute 59.22(1)(a)(1) officer during the term; and	) does not allow counties to increase the salary of an elected
9 10	WHEREAS, the work performed by	the elected officials often merit an increase; and
10 11 12 13 14		<b>SOLVED</b> , the Burnett County Board of Supervisors does e that the words increased nor be stricken from the law, as
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	Elected Officials (a) 1. The board stany elected office to be voted on in officer is paid in whole or part from for services to be paid to the office provided for in sub (3). Except a established by resolution or ordinant fees, it shall be in lieu of all fees, services rendered, except those spect. The compensation established shall for ensuing terms unless changed by county officers; and  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, resolution at their Annual Meeting for the services and their Annual Meeting for the services and the services and the services are services. The compensation established shall for ensuing terms unless changed by county officers; and	s and traveling expenses of officials and employees. (1) hall, before the earliest time for filing nomination papers for the county, other than supervisors and circuit judges, which the county treasury, establish the total annual compensation er exclusive of reimbursements for expenses out-of-pocket is provided in subd. 2, the annual compensation may be ce, on a basis of straight salary, fees, or part salary and part including per diem and other forms of compensation for ifically reserved to the officer in the resolution or ordinance. Not be diminished during the officer's term and shall remain the board. Court fees shall not be used for compensation for that Wisconsin Counties Association (WCA) consider this or consideration to become part of the WCA Platform; and a copy of this resolution shall be sent to Burnett County ounties Association and all Wisconsin counties.
37 38 39	Don Taylor, Chair	Gary Lundberg
40 41 42	Edgar Peterson, Vice-Chair	Jeremy Gronski
43 44 45	Richard Anderson, Secretary	Gerald Pardun
46		

<b>RESOLUTION #</b>	
---------------------	--

## **Recommending Amendment to Wisconsin Statute 59.22**

1	Donald Chell
2	Donard Chem
3	
4	State of Wisconsin
5	County of Burnett
6	·
7	I, Wanda Hinrichs, the duly elected and qualified County Clerk in and for Burnett County, do
8	hereby certify that the attached Resolution 2017-08, "Recommending Amendment to Wisconsin
9	Statute 59.22" was adopted by the Burnett County Board of Supervisors at a legally assembled
10	meeting at which a quorum was present and acted throughout. The date of passage was May 17,
11	2018.
12	
13	
14	
15	Wanda Hinrichs,
16	Burnett County Clerk
17	
18	